BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3

Owner: CITY OF GRANGER Tri-Valley Construction, Inc. Granite Construction Company Alba's Excavating
Project: DEAN AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 1008 N 1st Street 80 Pond Road 1440 Forsell Road
HLA Project No. 21029 Yakima, WA 98901 Yakima, WA 98901 P.0O.Box 25
Bid Opening Date: March 18, 2021 Grandview, WA 98930
ltem o . . ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
No. nem Cescrggion unt Guarkly Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 |Minor Change FA EST. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 |Mobilization LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $21,500.00 $21,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $17,200.00 $17,200.00
3 |Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $14,300.00 $4,300.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
4 |Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,810.00 $5,810.00
5 |Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 140 $40.00 $5,600.00 $36.50 $5,110.00 $50.00 $7,000.00 $35.00 $4,900.00
6 |HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28 TON 40 $220.00 $8,800.00 $270.00 $10,800.00 $200.00 $8,000.00 $315.00 $12,600.00
7 |Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 1,162 $1.00 $1,162.00 $2.00 $2,324.00 $1.00 $1,162.00 $1.00 $1,162.00
8 |Select Backfill, as Directed cYy 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 $64.00 $3,200.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $35.00 $1,750.00
9 [C-900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. LF 880 $63.00 $55,440.00 $48.00 $42,240.00 $72.30 $63,624.00 $75.00 $66,000.00
10 |D.l. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. LF 26 $95.00 $2,470.00 $78.00 $2,028.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $75.00 $1,950.00
11 |C-900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam. LF 50 $145.00 $7,250.00 $89.00 $4,450.00 $83.00 $4,150.00 $75.00 $3,750.00
12 |Gate Valve 8 In. EA 6 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $2,400.00 $14,400.00 $1,950.00 $11,700.00
13 |Abandon Water Valve EA 4 $300.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
14 |Hydrant Assembly EA 2 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $5,300.00 $10,600.00 $6,250.00 $12,500.00
15 |Bollard EA 4 $550.00 $2,200.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
16 |Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. EA 14 $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $980.00 $13,720.00 $1,115.00 $15,610.00 $1,500.00 $21,000.00
17 |Service Connection 2 In. Diam. EA 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
18 |PVC Casing Pipe 16 In. Diam. LF 40 $120.00 $4,800.00 $140.00 $5,600.00 $131.00 $5,240.00 $125.00 $5,000.00
19 |Landscape Restoration FA EST. $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
BID SUBTOTAL $161,922.00 $150,772.00 $169,986.00 $189,822.00
8.0% STATE SALES TAX $12,953.76 $12,061.76 $13,598.88 $15,185.76
BID TOTAL $174,875.76 $162,833.76 $183,584.88 $205,007.76
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS
BIDDER BID TOTAL
Competitive bids were opened on March 18, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. Goocdman & Mehlenbacher Enterprises, Inc. $213,042.96

We recommend the contract be awarded to: Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.

Projéct Engineer

£l

Qo HLA

Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.

"Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com

2grz]

Date

*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.




